This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

8-inch Woodworking Jointer
Models JWJ-8CS and JWJ-8HH

Model JWJ-8CS Model JWJ-8HH
JET
427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-718200
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 2 08/2016

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2016 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


Fence Assembly (all models)

Parts List — Fence Assembly (all models)

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o, JWJ8CS-101............ [T Lot = To T Y S
2 i JC-FO2 ...coevviieeene FENCE LINK...eiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e cee e st e
3 e TS-0051061 ............. Hex Head SCrew ........cooovveveeviiiiieiniee e, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"
R TS-0561021 ............. INUL. e 5/16"-18..............
5o JC-FO3 ..o FENCE BraCKet.......coiiiieeeiee et e
6 e JC-FO4 ..., 27 ] PRSP SP
T o JC-FO5 ....oeevvvveee, B0l .. 3/8"-16.......cuuu....
8 i TS-0561031 ............. NUL. ettt e e e e e nnneas CT LS S
9 s JC-FO6 ......ceeee LOCKING LINK ...teeiiiieeiietee ettt ceeeieee e e e e e
10 e JC-FO7 .evvviviiiee JOINE PIALE .. et
11 e 5C-EO051......ccvevee, Flat Head BOlt ..........ccoeeeeiiiiieeiie e 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2"
12 .. JC-FO8 .....oeeviiien SCIBW ittt ettt et e e e e s e aiire eeeeesaanr e e e eeaa s
13 TS-0207081 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ccvveeevvvcvvveneeeeesiiinnns 1/47-20 x 1-1/2" ..
14 ... TS-0207021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cevveeevvvcvvveneeeeesiiinnns 1/47-20 x 1/2" .....
15 . TS-0050061 ............. NUL. e 1/47-20......ccuue....
16 .o JC-FO9 ....oevvvireen, PN o 5X50 ..iiiiiiiieeanne
17 s JC-F10 ..ccoeeeiiine SEOP BIOCK ...t e
18 . TS-0561052.............. NUL. e e e e e e e 1/27-20......ccuuee..
19 . JC-F11 ..o Locking Bolt W/HANAIE ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiies e
20 ..., TS-0680061 ............. Flat Washer.........cccccooee i, 12" i,
21 6296081 .......ccccennee. L SRR
22 e JC-F14 oo ECCeNtriC Shaft........oooiiiiiiiii et e
23 e JC-F15 .. HANAIE ... cee s e e
24 LA-H34 ... KINOD e e
25 6296083 ........cceeneee. HEX NUL ..o /2712
26 e JC-F16 ......ccovve Y= = o | R




Bed Assembly (all models)

22



Parts List — Bed Assembly (all models)

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o JWJ8CS-201............ B it tee e e e
2 i JWJBCS-202............ Front Table.......eoeiiii s e
3 e JWJBCS-203............ REAN TADIE ..eeiiiieeee e e
4o JWJ8CS-204............ RADDEING AN .. es cee e
5 JC-TO5 ...coevvveveveeeee BIE= o] ST 2 = Tor =
6. TS-0060051 ............. HeX Cap SCreW .....coooeeeiie e 3/8-16 x 1" ......
T o JWJBCS-207............ Flat Washer.........cccoccve i 3/8" x 1" x 5/32"
8 e JC-TO7 vvvveviere, K Y ettt 9.5x9.5x273.
9 e 5F-E153 ..o, SPriNg PiN...coo s 4xX16.......e
10 e JC-TO8 ....oeevivieeenn Feed SCrew BraCket.........oouveiiiiiiiiiiiie et e
1. TS-0060061 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cevveeevvvcvvveeeeeeesiinnnns 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"
12 e TS-0720091 ............. LOCK WaSher ......coiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 318" i
13 . JC-T0O9 ...covvviiieenn BraCKet ... ..eeeiiiiiiiie e e
14 ............. JI8BHH-214 ............... CaAP SCrEW....eeiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1/2"-12 x 1-1/2”
15 . TS-0720111 ............. LOCK WaSher ......coooviiiieiiiiiee e 1/2" i,
16 s JC-T10..ccovvevereeeeeeee FEed SCreW ...coc oo
17 e, JC-T1l .o, 31 o PP
18 . TS-0267041 ............. SO SCIBW......eiiiee ettt 1/4"-20 x 3/8" ...
19 e, PA-C42 ................... Handwheel ...
20 ... JC-T12.ccviiiiieee, [ F= gL | SRR RR
21 ... 5C-D003................... Pan Head Machine Screw .....................l. 5/16"-18 x 1/2" .
22 e TS-0680031............. Flat Washer.........cccocoveiiiie e, 5/16".....ccovenen
23 .. F5-G107 ....vvvvvvnnnnnns KBY e 5x5x22.......
24 JC-T13 ., LT o PP PP PTPRPROPPPI
25 TS-0270091 ............. SEESCIEW ...t 5/16"-18 x 1" ....
26 ..o TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18............
28 ., JWJBCS-228............ LOCK SCIreW....cc i
30 ., JC-T16.cccvivirreane Yo7 1= PR PR
3l 5F-HO51.......cceeneeee. RIVEL ..ttt eee et e e
32 i JC-TL17 i DEPth POINTET ... ies ceee e e
33 .. PA-C49 ................... (U= 1o 1 =T ] | PP
34 JC-T18 ..o, PUIEY COVET ...ceiiiiiiiie et —e e
35 e PA-C53 ...cccoeviiieene UL ettt e e eabe tesanbbeee s anree e s enees
36 e JC-T19 . Warning Label ... e
37 i JC-T20 ..eeviiiiiieene GuArd Shaft......coooiiiiii e
38 i JC-T21 v, Cutterhead GUAI ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiie e e
39 i JC-T22 oo S o1 T PSSR
40 ...oouee.... 5F-A002 .......cvveeeee.. Retaining RING ....oooeevviiiiieeece e STW-11............
41 . 5F-E208 ......ccvveeeeee. SPriNg PiN...coo e 5X28 ...
42 i AP2-16 ....oceviiine SPriNg PiN...coo e 6X28 ...
43 ..o LM000185................ [.D. Label (JWJ-8CS) ....ccciiiieiiiiiieiiiiee e siiiee e siee aeviieeeesneneeenneens
................. LMO0O00186.................|.D. Label (JWJ-BHH) ........cccoviiiiiiie et e
44 ... TS-0270051 ............. SO SCIBW....iviiee ettt 5/16"-18 x 1/2" .
45 ... JIJ6CSDX-444 .......... 1/8" St BIOCK .....utiiieiiiiiie ittt eeee et
46 ............ TS-0561011 ............. HEX NUL ... 1/4"-20..............
A7 . TS-0267071 ............. SEESCIEW ...ttt 1/4"-20 x 3/4” ...
48 ............ TS-0208041 ............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW .......cvvveevivvcvvieeeeeee e, 5/16"-18 x 3/4” .
49 ... 5CO-D09B ............... LOCK HaNAIE ...t et
50 .o 5DF-BO5.......ccevvunee. KINOD e e
51 .. JJ6CSDX-447 .......... S 1o SRR PR
52 JEA-BOS.......c.ccuvveee. SPIINQ ettt e e e —eeeeeaanaaeeeaaaaaaaaa
53 PJ882-108................ SPIING PN s cee e
54 ... JJ6CSDX-445 .......... S 1o R RR PR
55 e JJ6CSDX-460.......... S 1o SRR PR
56 ..ccooeenne TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ... 5/16" -18 ..........
57 e JWJBCS-257............ Flat Washer.........cccooeiiii e 1/2" x 1" x 1/16”



Stand and Motor Assembly (JWJ-8HH only)

26



Parts List — Stand and Motor Assembly (JWJ-8HH only)

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o JI8BHH-301............... STANG e e e
2 JC-MO2W ................. MOTOE MOUNT ...ceieeiie ittt es —errr e s
R JC-MO3W .......cvvveee. (O0 )Y S PP T PP PTPPPPPPRPPR
4. JC-MO4 .......ccoeee KNOD SCreW....ccooo oo
5 JC-MO5 .....ccovveve Door LatCh........ccoooiiii
T oeeiiiieeens TS-0561031 ............. HEX NUL ..o 3/8"-16..............
8 i JC-MO6 ... MOLOT PUIIBY ...t es ceee e a e
1 TR TS-0271031 ............. SO SCIBW.....eviiee ettt 3/8"-16x3/8" .....
10 e VB-M52......ccoveenen. V-BEIE i M-52...cccviiiinnn.
1. TS-0081031 ............. HEX Cap SCreW ......ocvvieeeieee e e 5/16"-18x3/4" ...
12 e TS-0680031 ............. Flat Washer.........cccocoeii e, 5/16".....ccovennnn
14 ... TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ..o 5/16"-18............
15 . JI8HH-315............... HEX BOIt.......oeiiiiiiieieciee e 1/27-12x1" ........
16 .o TS-0680061 ............. Flat Washer.........cccocoeiiie e, 1/2" i,
18 . TS-0680021 ............. Flat Washer.........ccoocooiiii e, R
19 . JC-MO7 ..coevvvrraane, [0 o3 gl = o | PR PRR
20 .. TS-0720091 ............. LOCK WaSher ......coeiiiiiieiiiiiee et CT LS S
21 ... JC-MO3 .....ccovvvveee DUSt ChULE ..o
22 i, TS-081F032............. SCIBW ..eviiee ettt ettt et e e s enraee e 1/47-20x1/2" .....
23 e JJIB-917W.....ovee 1Yo (o] PSPPSR 2HP, 1Ph .........
29 JET-138 ..oeeviieree 0 | I I To o TSRS 5-7/16" x 2-1/4"
1CT0 I JC-T23 e Warning Label........ooouviiiieie s e
31............. 5FK-C13.................. KBY i 5X5%35 ....uvveeees
32 i JI6HH-316................ 100] (ol = (o] 1=Tox (o (RN PRTPRR
33 JI6HH-315............... SWILCH AP e e
34 JPS10TS-343........... MAIN SWILCH ...coiiiiiiie i e
35 i TS-0208141 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........ccooeeviiiiieeeenenniinnns 5/16"-18x3" ......
CY U JIJ6HH-348 ............... SCIBW .etiiee ettt ettt e et e e snaaee s M4x25..............
38 i JPS10TS-342........... Stop Switch Face Plate...........ooiiiit e,
39 . TS-2171012.............. SCIEW .eiiiiie ettt ettt e e M4AX6 ................
40 ... JJ6HH-351 ............... Star Washer ... M4 ...,
41 ............. JI6HH-352................ SWILCH PIate ..oooiiiiiee e e
42 . JPS10TS-347........... SWILCH BOX ettt e
44 ............. JI8BHH-344 ............... 1Y o) (o] g @20 {0 IR
45 ... JI8BHH-345............... Strain Relief... ..o e
46 ............. JIBHH-346 ............... POWEE COI ...ttt e st
vy TS-0208021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ccvveeevvvcvvieereeeesiiinnns 5/16"-18x1/2" ...
48 ......oo..... JI6CSX-332............. Warning Label — Depth StOp.....cccoevieeii s v
................. JIBHH-HK ................Hardware Kit (N0t SNOWN) ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiis e

27



Parts List — Cutterhead Assembly (JWJ-8HH only)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................. JIBHH-CA.................Cutterhead Assembly (Index # 1 thru 11) .......cccc eveeevviiiiiieeieee e 1
................. 1791222-4................Helical Cutterhead Unit (IndeX # 1, 7, 8)....eevveeeees correereeeerisiiiiineeeeesniinnnn 1
1o JJ8HH-101 ............... Helical CULterN@ad ...........ccueiiiiiiiii it e 1
2 i JC-CO2..ceviiiiiien Bearing HOUSING ....coooiiiiiiiiii e iies ceee et 2
3 e BB-6204VV .............. Ball BEANNG . .ccciiveeeeiiiiiie et e e 6204VV ....oveviiieee 2
4o, JC-COS3.....ccevvvrene 2L ST 2
5o TS-0680041 ............. Flat Washer.........cccoccvve i 38" i 2
B e TS-0561031 ............. HEX NUL ..o 3/8"-16..ccuevieiiiieeenn, 2
T o 1791212 ... Knife Insert (Set Of 10)......ueeiiiiiiiiiiiieiee s e total 36
8 e JWP208HH-111....... Knife INSert SCreW.........coovvvieeiiiiiie e #10-32xX1/2.....cccn. 36
9 e 5F-G107 ...ccvvveee. K BY et 5XB5X22 .evvviiiiiiiiiiiieen 1
10 e TS-0270031 ............. Socket Set SCreW.......ooveeviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5/16"-18x3/8" .............. 2
1. JC-CO9..covvvveeiie Cutterhead PUIY .......cooiiiieeeee et e e 1
12 ., JI6HH-113............... Star Point Screwdriver (N0t SHOWN) .....uovvviieiiiiiis e 2

29



	8-inch Woodworking Jointer
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Levers and Controls
	Specifications
	Setup and Assembly
	Unpacking and Cleanup
	Installing Bed to Stand
	Installing Pedestal Switch (JWJ-8HH only)
	Installing Handwheels
	Assembling Knife-Setting Gauge(JWJ-8CS only)
	Installing V-Belts
	Installing Cutterhead Guard
	Installing Access Door
	Installing Dust Chute
	Electrical Connections
	Extension Cords

	Adjustments
	90° Fence Adjustment
	45° Fence Adjustment
	Leveling Outfeed Table to Cutterhead Knives
	Removing and Replacing Knives (JWJ-8CS only)
	Replacing or Rotating Knife Inserts (JWJ-8HH only)
	Infeed Table Depth Stop
	Gib Adjustment

	Operation
	Jointing Warped Material
	Direction of Grain
	Bevel Cut
	Taper Cut
	Rabbet Cut

	Maintenance
	Lubrication
	Blade Care
	Sharpening Knives (JWJ-8CS only)
	Cutterhead Removal

	Troubleshooting
	Replacement Parts
	Fence Assembly (all models)
	Parts List – Fence Assembly (all models)
	Bed Assembly (all models)
	Parts List – Bed Assembly (all models)
	Stand and Motor Assembly (JWJ-8CS only)
	Parts List – Stand and Motor Assembly (JWJ-8CS only)
	Stand and Motor Assembly (JWJ-8HH only)
	Parts List – Stand and Motor Assembly (JWJ-8HH only)
	Parts List – Cutterhead Assembly (JWJ-8CS only)
	Parts List – Cutterhead Assembly (JWJ-8HH only)

	Electrical Connections
	(JWJ-8CS only)
	(JWJ-8HH only)




